
2024 HOLY DAY/SPECIAL MASS & SERVICE TIMES 
BLESSED TRINITY & ST. JOHN EVANGELIST (Updated 3/6/2024) 

Blessed Virgin Mary, Mother of God, Monday, January 1, 2024 
(not a Holy Day of Obligation this year)  
No Holy Day Vigil on December 31 
9:00 am  St. John Evangelist 
  
Ash Wednesday, February 14 
6:45 am St. John Evangelist 
12:10 pm Blessed Trinity 
5:15 pm St. John Evangelist 
6:30 pm Blessed Trinity  
 
StaƟons of the Cross, Fridays: February 16-March 22 
1:00 pm Blessed Trinity 
5:15 pm St. John Evangelist 
 
First ReconciliaƟon 
Wednesday, February 21:   5:45 pm   Blessed Trinity 
Wednesday, February 28:     4:15 pm   St. John Evangelist 
 
Lenten ReconciliaƟon 
Wednesday, March 6:     4:15 pm  St. John Evangelist RE 
Wednesday, March 13:   5:45 pm/6:45 pm  Blessed Trinity RE 
Tuesday, March 19:    8:00 am-8:00 pm 
  St. Peter Claver Parish (Sheboygan)  
Wednesday, March 20: 8:00 am-8:00 pm 
                  Holy Family Parish (Fond du Lac) 
 
Palm Sunday Weekend, March 23/24 
Saturday:   4:00 pm: St. John Evangelist 
Sunday:  8:30 am:  St. John Evangelist  
 10:30 am: Blessed Trinity  
 
Holy Thursday, March 28 
7:00 pm St. John Evangelist 
 
Good Friday Service, March 29 
1:30 pm Blessed Trinity  
 
Holy Saturday/Easter Vigil, March 30 
7:45 pm Blessed Trinity 
 
Easter Sunday, March 31 
6:45 am  St. John Evangelist 
8:30 am  St. John Evangelist 
10:30 am  Blessed Trinity     
 
Religious Education Mass 
Wednesday, April 3: 6:00 pm  Blessed Trinity 
  
First Eucharist 
Sunday, May 5:   9:00 am      St. John Evangelist 
Sunday, May 12:  10:30 am   Blessed Trinity 
 
Feast of the Most Holy Trinity, Sunday, May 26 
10:30 am  Blessed Trinity  
 

Feast of Corpus ChrisƟ Procession, Sunday, June 2 
10:30 am  Blessed Trinity  
 
Vigil Solemnity of the AssumpƟon, Wednesday, August 14 
5:15 pm St. John Evangelist 
Solemnity of the AssumpƟon, Thursday, August 15 
6:45 am St. John Evangelist 
6:30 pm Blessed Trinity 
 
ConfirmaƟon 
Sunday, October 13:  2:00 pm   St. John Evangelist 
 
Vigil All Saints Day, Thursday, October 31 
To be Determined at a Later Date 
All Saints Day, Friday, November 1  
To be Determined at a Later Date 
  
Thanksgiving Eve, Wednesday, November 27 
To be Determined at a Later Date 
 
Advent ReconciliaƟon 
To be Determined at a Later Date 
 
Feast of the Immaculate ConcepƟon, Monday, December 9 
(not a Holy Day of Obligation this year)  
To be Determined at a Later Date 
 
Christmas Eve, Tuesday, December 24 
To be Determined at a Later Date 
 
Christmas Day, Wednesday, December 25 
To be Determined at a Later Date 
 
Feast of St. John Evangelist, Friday, December 27  
To be Determined at a Later Date 
 
Blessed Virgin Mary, Mother of God, Wednesday, Monday, 
January 1, 2025 
To be Determined at a Later Date 


